1ANDIS DRILLING COMPANY
P. O. Box 3579
Midland, Texas 79702

OPERATOR amerind 0il Co. ADDRESS 500 wilco Bldg., Midland, TX 79701

LEASE NAME Carter WELL NUMBER 2

LOCATION 1330'FNL & 1980'FEL, Section 28, T-16-S, R-37-E, Lea County, NM

ANGLE ACCUMULATIVE

DEPTH INCLINATION - DEGREES DISPLACEMENT DISPLACEMENT
390 3/4 5.11 5.11
863 1/2 4.13 9.24

1339 1/4 2.08 11.32
1812 3/4 6.19 17 .51
2285 1 8.25 25.76
2762 3/4 6.24 32.00
2918 3/4 2.04 34.04
3397 1/4 2.09 36.13
3872 1/2 4.15 40.28
4200 1 5.72 46 .00
4683 11/2 12.64 58.64
5102 ©11/2 : 10,97 69.61
5601 2 17 .42 87.03
6050 2 15.67 : 102.70
6544 2 17.24 119.94
7018 2 16.54 136.48
7237 2 7.64 144.12
7711 2 1/4 18.61 162.73
7814 2 1/4 4.04 ‘ 166 .77
8283 2 1/2 20.46 187.23
8760 2 1/2 20.81 208.04
9232 2 3/4 22.65 230.69
9446 2 3/4 10.27 240.96
9919 2 1/4 18.57 259.53
10,393 2 1/4 18.61 278.14
10,832 2 1/4 17 .24 , 295.38
11,311 2 1/4 . 18.81 314.19
11,476 2 1/2 7.20 321.39
11,750 2 1/2 11.95 333.34

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY

By:

Title: Contracts Mgr.

AFFIDAVIT: .
Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared Gary W. Chappell known to

me to be the person whose name is subscribed hereabove, who on making deposition,

under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the Operator of the

well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, such well
was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.
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sworn and gﬁbgcribed to in my presence on this the _ 13th day of June .
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Pamela A. Hughes
Mt mwrs Dhlir~ in and for the County of







